

**CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION'S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM**

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the amount of  
\$0 to the respective lowest responsible bidder for various construction projects as listed in Appendix A

**GENERAL CONDITIONS:**

Inspector General – Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105

ILCS 5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to  
conduct certain investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information

and personnel necessary to conduct these investigations.

NDIX A

December 2005

September, 2005

ACT AMT AWARD FUND CON. AFFIRM. ACTION

AA	H	A	WBE
----	---	---	-----

AA	H	A	WBE
----	---	---	-----

AA	H	A	WBE
----	---	---	-----

AA	H	A	WBE
----	---	---	-----

AA	H	A	WBE
----	---	---	-----

AA	H	A	WBE
----	---	---	-----

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

RD SUMM

SCRIPTION

TOTAL:

05-1221-PR2

ED	TOT	
ACT	% OF	TIME
NT	CON	EXTN
1,295	1.64%	0
1,811	1.08%	0
1,996	-10.34%	0
1,200	0.00%	0
1,138	7.17%	0
1,809	3.52%	0
1,982	3.74%	0
1,139	3.55%	0
1,344	3.57%	0
1,318	4.27%	0
1,301	3.27%	0

APPENDIX B  
12/6/05

TOT  
% OF TIME  
CON EXTN  
36 3.59% 0

05-1221-PR2

30 3.70% 0

be rebuilt once doors

35 3.16% 0

74 3.45% 0

and paint an

31 3.12% 0

35 3.20% 0

30 4.08% 0

38 5.49% 0

33 5.50% 0

16 5.47% 0

APPENDIX B  
12/6/05

TOT  
% OF TIME  
CON EXTN  
8 5.49% 0

05-1221-PR2

5 5.51% 0  
6 5.47% 0

6 5.60% 0

6 5.63% 0

10 0.00% 0

10 8.77% 0

11 0.00% 10

13 4.41% 0

10 0.00% 0

12 0.00% 0

APPENDIX B  
12/6/05

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
\$2,209,016	\$2,235,988	0.00%	0
flice.			
\$2,209,016	\$2,249,781	0.00%	0
\$44,942	\$32,942	0.00%	0
\$119,045	\$107,745	0.00%	0
\$622,325	\$648,510	0.00%	0
\$2,277,000	\$2,304,607	8.13%	0

05-1221-PR2

od trim consist of two pieces.

OT  
OF TIME  
ON EXTN  
98% 0

90% 0

47% 0

10% 0

96% 15

35% 15

41% 0

16% 0

14% 0

50% 0

13% 0

72% 0





[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

APPENDIX C  
12/6/05

05-1221-PR2

UNIT	PREVIOUS APPROVED CHANGES	ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
238	\$453,864	\$2,050,378	\$2,064,616	22.83%	0

6.32